
• 

1991-92 Appropriation Amendment No. 40 

1. 
Title 
Short Title 
and application 

2. Grant and appropriation 
out of the Cook Islands 
Government Account 

3. Schedule 
Schedule 

1991-92, No. 40 

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate 
certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government 
Account to the services of the year ending with the 
Thirtieth day of June 1992 and to amend the Appropriation 
Act 1991 (29 June 1992 

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN We, Your Majesty's most dutiful and 
loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards 
making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your 
Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty 
the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly 
beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted 
by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and 
by the Authority of the same, as follows: 

1. Short Title and Application This Act may be cited 
as the Appropriation Amendment Act 1991-92, and shall be read 
together with and deemed part of the Appropriation Act 1991 
(hereinafter referred to as the "principal Act") . 

2. Grant and appropriation out of the C06k Islands Governm 
Account Subsection (1) of Section 2 'of the principal Act is 
hereby amended by deleting the amount of $56,646,900.00 and 
substituting the amount of $56,741,800.00. 

3. Schedule The principal Act' is hereby further amende 
by deleting the Schedule and substituting the foll.owing Schedule 

This Act is administered by the Treasury Department 
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2 lIppropriation lImendment 1991-92, No. 40 

S C II E D U L E 

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government 
Accounts for the year ending 30 June 1992 

VOTED 

Agriculture 
Are Kaute 
Audit Department 
Beautification 
Cabinet Services 
civil .Aviation 
Conservation .1 : 

Corrective Services.' 
Crown 'Law' 
cultural Development 
Customs .;' . 
Education:'\' "'j 

Foreign. Affairs 
Head. of State 
House ,of Ariki & Koutu Nui 
Housi~g, Corporation. : 
Immigration,. , i'i 
Inland Revenue I ,.; 

Intel-nalAffairs f 
JUstice';ahd Lands 
Legislative ServiceS 
Marine Resources ,::, 

• Monetary ·Board· "! 
. National Advisory Board 

OmbudsmanJs Office 
Police . 
prime~inister's D~p~rtment 
Public service Commission 
state' Owned Enterpri\>es 
statistics 
survey ,., 
Trade,' Labpl:lr & Transport 
Treasury 
Water Supply 
Work~ . 
Youth & Sports 

Trading'Losses 
: ,! . 

copy' center 
Energy , 
Government Printer . ' 

Trading Capital 

Cook Islands Saving~; Dank 
Energy. 

2,506,100 
70,900 

148,900 
438,800 
127,100 

28,400 
153,500 
663,400 
449,400 

3,633,000 
493,300 

7,402,100 
1,518,800 

152,900 
99,800 

699,900 
662,300 
351,700 

4,455,000 
861,900 
559;400 
752,900 
138,700 
288,000 

57,800 
1,827,100 
1,623,900 

'460,700 
270,700 
270,800 
397,000 

1,502,100 
12,429,800 

550,700 
9,339,900 

270,400 

7,700 
'952,100 

40,2.00 

25,700 
59,000 

$56,741,800 
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