

Title
1. Short Title
and application

- Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account
- 3. Schedule Schedule

1991-92, No. 40

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with the Thirtieth day of June 1992 and to amend the Appropriation Act 1991 (29 June 1992)

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN - We, Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the Authority of the same, as follows:

- 1. Short Title and Application This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Amendment Act 1991-92, and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Appropriation Act 1991 (hereinafter referred to as the "principal Act").
- 2. Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Governm Account Subsection (1) of Section 2 of the principal Act is hereby amended by deleting the amount of \$56,646,900.00 and substituting the amount of \$56,741,800.00.
- 3. Schedule The principal Act is hereby further amende by deleting the Schedule and substituting the following Schedule

This Act is administered by the Treasury Department

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS: Printed under the authority of the Cook Islands Government, by P. PAUKA, Acting Government Printer - 1992

SCHEDULE

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government Accounts for the year ending 30 June 1992

VOTED

Agriculture			2,506,100
Are Kaute			70,900
Audit Department			148,900
Beautification		-	438,800
Cabinet Services			127,100
Civil Aviation			28,400
Conservation	•		153,500
Corrective Services			663,400
Crown Law			449,400
Cultural Development			3,633,000
Customs			493,300
Education		:	7,402,100
Foreign Affairs			1,518,800
Head of State		•	152,900
House of Ariki & Koutu Nui		•	99,800
Housing Corporation			699,900
Immigration .			662,300
Inland Revenue		1.1	351,700
Internal Affairs		•	4,455,000
Justice and Lands	į	:	861,900
Legislative Services		•	559,400
Marine Resources			752,900
Monetary Board		1	138,700
National Advisory Board			288,000
Ombudsman's Office			57,800
Police			1,827,100
Prime Minister's Department			1,623,900
Public Service Commission		•	460,700
State Owned Enterprises			270,700
Statistics			270,800
Survey ()			397,000
Trade, Labour & Transport	•		1,502,100
Treasury	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		12,429,800
Water Supply		į	550,700
Works			9,339,900
Youth & Sports			270,400
			,
Trading Losses			
1 3	•		
Copy Center			7,700
Energy			952,100
Government Printer			40,200

Trading Capital

Cook Islands Savings Bank		: 25,700
Energy	•	59,000

\$56,741,800